DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1995 Mar 22
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1996 Sep 24
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TSA5526; TSA5527
1.3 GHz universal bus-controlled

• TV tuners and front ends
• VCR tuners.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TSA5526M SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TSA5526T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TSA5527M SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TSA5527T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TSA5526AM SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TSA5526AT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TSA5527AM SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TSA5527AT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
1996 Sep 24 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
1.3 GHz universal bus-controlled
TV synthesizers